
"Ability is what you're capable of doing. 
Motivation determines what you do. Atti-

tude determines how well you do it." 
–Lou Holtz
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Star Valley

 Braves
# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
0 Elijah Matautia  11 6-1 210 RB LB
1 Cooper Lancaster  11 6-4 175 WR DB
2 Preston Ross  11 6-2 160 WR DB
3 Bryson Nield  12 6-3 190 WR DB
4 Smith McClure  12 6-3 185 QB 
5 Dax Button  10 5-10 140 WR DB
6 Ross Hilton  10 6 155 QB DB
7 Zack Thompson  11 5-8 150 WR DB
8 Krew Morgan  10 5-10 165 TE LB
9 Phoenixx Hovey  11 6 170 QB 
10 Dayton Schwab  12 6 165 WR DB
11 Roman Erickson  10 6-2 180 WR LB
12 Gunner Brog  12 5-10 155 WR DB
14 Hayden Morgan  12 6 175 WR DB
15 Wyatt Martini  12 5-11 165 RB DB
16 Calvin Green  10 5-7 145 WR DB
17 Andrew Daniel  12 6-2 175 WR DB
18 Kimball Hulse  11 5-10 130 WR DB
19 Catie Nichols  12 5-6 150 RB DB
20 Mason Pack  11 5-7 130 WR DB
21 AJ Hale  12 6-3 200 TE DL
22 Kristoff Buehler  11 5'11 175 K P
23 Tayson Titensor  12 6 210 TE DL
24 Travis Thomson  10 6-2 175 TE DB
25 Cam Mickelsen  12 6-1 170 WR DB
26 Tayson Stoker  12 5-10 150 WR DB
27 Caleb Erickson  11 5-9 160 RB DB
30 Hunter Randall  10 5-7 140 RB LB
31 Grant Thomson  12 6-0 215 RB LB
32 Hudson Newell  10 5-11 160 RB LB
33 Austin Miner  11 5-10 155 RB LB
34 Nathan Haderlie  10 6 165 RB LB
36 Sam Gaskell  11 6-3 180 TE LB
37 Brenan Barber  11 5-9 160 RB LB
39 Kunz Jayden  12 5-9 180 RB LB
40 Reegin Rivard  11 6-1 170 TE LB
42 Dylan Hirschi  11 5-11 170 RB DB
43 Kyan Watson  11 5-7 170 RB LB
44 Riley Erickson  12 6-1 205 TE LB
46 Brandon Torres  10 5'11 180 TE LB
47 Zak Wasserloos 11 5-7 145 RB LB
50 Elijah Christiansen 11 6-4 210 OL DL
51 Andrew Taylor  12 6-4 245 OL DL
52 Kolter Martinsen  12 6 185 TE LB
53 Kash  Thompson  11 6-1 185 OL DL
54 Damien Burgess  12 6-1 195 OL DL
54 Matthew Hutchison  10 5-11 155 OL LB
55 Wyatt Collins  11 5-9 255 OL DL
56 Tayten Killian  11 5-10 235 OL DL
58 Dane Jensen  11 6-1 215 OL DL
59 Kemen Filibi  10 5-11 165 OL LB
60 Hazen Hess  10 5-8 160 OL DL
63 William Walker  11 6-4 175 OL DL
64 Bryce Erickson  10 6-1 210 OL DL
67 Tory Ty Johnson  12 6-3 260 OL DL
68 Kolbe Merritt  11 5-9 165 OL DL
70 Ryan Talbot  11 6 215 OL DL
73 Thomas Love  10 6-3 280 OL DL
74 Garrett Carlson  12 6-2 220 OL DL
75 Tommy Beck  10 6-1 220 OL DL
76 Logan Johnson  12 6-4 250 OL DL
77 Thomas Randall  11 5-8 185 OL DL
78 Cooper Lawson  12 6-6 260 OL DL
80 Tommy Hoopes  10 5-6 105 WR DB
81 Wyatt Wiseman  10 5-8 185 TE LB
83 Dusty Wortman  10 5-7 130 WR DB
84 Mario Chavez  10 5-7 130 WR DB
87 Will Linford  11 6-3 195 TE LB
88 Tayt Lawson  11 6-5 180 WR DB
99 Carson Clapp  10 5-11 185 OL DL
       
3 Weston Crogg  10 5-6 130 WR DB
10 Beckham Brog  10 5-11 145 WR DB
12 Jonah Manu  10 6-3 170 QB DB
14 Zach Delgado  10 5-9 140 WR DB
17 Jacetin Clark  10 5-10 125 WR DB
19 Landon Peterson  10 5-11 140 WR DB
25 Gabe Delgado  10 5-9 135 WR DB
76 Benjamin Christiansen 10 5-9 195 OL DL

Managers: Lucy Strasburg, Samantha Wood, Janey Young
       

Coaches: McKay Young, Kelly Merritt, Jason Cazier, Tyson Balls, Ballard Johnson, Tyrel Clove, 
Kirk Hoopes, Kyle Thompson, Bryan Nichols, Cody Call, ANdy Nield
       
        
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       



Star Valley

 JV Braves

# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
2 Preston Ross  11 6-2 160 WR DB
7 Zack Thompson  11 5-8 150 WR DB
9 Phoenixx Hovey  11 6 170 QB 
18 Kimball Hulse  11 5-10 130 WR DB
20 Mason Pack  11 5-7 130 WR DB
27 Caleb Erickson  11 5-9 160 RB DB
33 Austin Miner  11 5-10 155 RB LB
36 Sam Gaskell  11 6-3 180 TE LB
37 Brenan Barber  11 5-9 160 RB LB
40 Reegin Rivard  11 6-1 170 TE LB
42 Dylan Hirschi  11 5-11 170 RB DB
43 Kyan Watson  11 5-7 170 RB LB
47 Zak Wasserloos 11 5-7 145 RB LB
50 Elijah Christiansen 11 6-4 210 OL DL
53 Kash  Thompson  11 6-1 185 OL DL
55 Wyatt Collins  11 5-9 255 OL DL
56 Tayten Killian  11 5-10 235 OL DL
58 Dane Jensen  11 6-1 215 OL DL
63 William Walker  11 6-4 175 OL DL
68 Kolbe Merritt  11 5-9 165 OL DL
70 Ryan Talbot  11 6 215 OL DL
77 Thomas Randall  11 5-8 185 OL DL
87 Will Linford  11 6-3 195 TE LB
88 Tayt Lawson  11 6-5 180 WR DB
       



Star Valley

 sophomore

 Braves

# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
3 Weston Crogg  10 5-6 130 WR DB
5 Dax Button  10 5-10 140 WR DB
6 Ross Hilton  10 6 155 QB DB
8 Krew Morgan  10 5-10 165 TE LB
10 Beckham Brog  10 5-11 145 WR DB
11 Roman Erickson  10 6-2 180 WR LB
12 Jonah Manu  10 6-3 170 QB DB
14 Zach Delgado  10 5-9 140 WR DB
16 Calvin Green  10 5-7 145 WR DB
17 Jacetin Clark  10 5-10 125 WR DB
19 Landon Peterson  10 5-11 140 WR DB
24 Travis Thomson  10 6-2 175 TE DB
25 Gabe Delgado  10 5-9 135 WR DB
30 Hunter Randall  10 5-7 140 RB LB
32 Hudson Newell  10 5-11 160 RB LB
44 Nathan Haderlie  10 6 165 RB LB
46 Brandon Torres  10 5'11 180 TE LB
54 Matthew Hutchison  10 5-11 155 OL LB
59 Kemen Filibi  10 5-11 165 OL LB
60 Hazen Hess  10 5-8 160 OL DL
64 Bryce Erickson  10 6-1 210 OL DL
73 Thomas Love  10 6-3 280 OL DL
75 Tommy Beck  10 6-1 220 OL DL
76 Benjamin Christiansen 10 5-9 195 OL DL
80 Tommy Hoopes  10 5-6 105 WR DB
81 Wyatt Wiseman  10 5-8 185 TE LB
83 Dusty Wortman  10 5-7 130 WR DB
84 Mario Chavez  10 5-7 130 WR DB
99 Carson Clapp  10 5-11 185 OL DL
       
       

# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
2 Preston Ross  11 6-2 160 WR DB
7 Zack Thompson  11 5-8 150 WR DB
9 Phoenixx Hovey  11 6 170 QB 
18 Kimball Hulse  11 5-10 130 WR DB
20 Mason Pack  11 5-7 130 WR DB
27 Caleb Erickson  11 5-9 160 RB DB
33 Austin Miner  11 5-10 155 RB LB
36 Sam Gaskell  11 6-3 180 TE LB
37 Brenan Barber  11 5-9 160 RB LB
40 Reegin Rivard  11 6-1 170 TE LB
42 Dylan Hirschi  11 5-11 170 RB DB
43 Kyan Watson  11 5-7 170 RB LB
47 Zak Wasserloos 11 5-7 145 RB LB
50 Elijah Christiansen 11 6-4 210 OL DL
53 Kash  Thompson  11 6-1 185 OL DL
55 Wyatt Collins  11 5-9 255 OL DL
56 Tayten Killian  11 5-10 235 OL DL
58 Dane Jensen  11 6-1 215 OL DL
63 William Walker  11 6-4 175 OL DL
68 Kolbe Merritt  11 5-9 165 OL DL
70 Ryan Talbot  11 6 215 OL DL
77 Thomas Randall  11 5-8 185 OL DL
87 Will Linford  11 6-3 195 TE LB
88 Tayt Lawson  11 6-5 180 WR DB
       



# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
1 Crew Lancaster 9 6 155 RB DB
5 Preston Ponciano 9 5-4 100 WR DB
6 Cutler Barnes  9 5-8 110 WR DB
7 Hayden Kennedy 9 5-9 140 RB LB
8 Harvey Balls  9 5-11 130 QB DB
9 Ethan Gardner 9 5-2 120 WR DB
10 Lincoln Finch  9 6-3 170 QB/WR DB
11 Raiden Haderlie 9 5-10 140 WR DB
12 Cash Robinson 9 5-9 135 WR DB
13 Wyatt Benstine 9 6-1 165 WR LB
14 Jonah McClure 9 5-10 140 WR DB
15 Paxton Holland  9 5-6 115 WR DB
17 Gage Mitchell 9 5-9 125 WR DB
20 Kade Rich  9 5-8 120 WR DB
21 Zane Dunn  9 6 145 RB LB
23 Kellan Cope  9 5-7 170 RB LB
33 Harper Newell  9 5-8 125 RB LB
34 Trenton Nelson  9 5-9 185 TE LB
44 Jase Trauntvein 9 6 150 TE LB
50 Ryan Taylor  9 5-7 180 OL DL
52 Parker Dyches  9 5-3 145 OL DL
55 Charles Erickson 9 6-1 160 OL LB
56 Lincoln Brown  9 5-10 170 OL LB
63 Marty Burch  9 6-1 165 OL DL
64 Caden Roberts 9 5-10 195 OL DL
65 Duane (Dax) King 9 5-11 195 OL DL
67 Wyatt Lloyd  9 6-2 265 OL DL
68 Gus Hepworth 9 5-8 120 OL DL
70 Collin Kingsley 9 5-11 215 OL DL
72 Keisel Hebdon 9 5-9 215 OL DL
73 Ryker Merritt  9 5-9 245 OL DL
75 Dawson  Lindroos 9 5-10 260 OL DL
76 Clark Jensen  9 5-5 270 OL DL
77 Jace Beebe  9 5-7 170 OL DL
80 PJ Lorimer  9 6 145 TE LB
88 Kai Frazier  9 6-3 190 TE LB
     
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
      
      
      
      
       
       

Star Valley

 freshman

 Braves

# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
3 Weston Crogg  10 5-6 130 WR DB
5 Dax Button  10 5-10 140 WR DB
6 Ross Hilton  10 6 155 QB DB
8 Krew Morgan  10 5-10 165 TE LB
10 Beckham Brog  10 5-11 145 WR DB
11 Roman Erickson  10 6-2 180 WR LB
12 Jonah Manu  10 6-3 170 QB DB
14 Zach Delgado  10 5-9 140 WR DB
16 Calvin Green  10 5-7 145 WR DB
17 Jacetin Clark  10 5-10 125 WR DB
19 Landon Peterson  10 5-11 140 WR DB
24 Travis Thomson  10 6-2 175 TE DB
25 Gabe Delgado  10 5-9 135 WR DB
30 Hunter Randall  10 5-7 140 RB LB
32 Hudson Newell  10 5-11 160 RB LB
44 Nathan Haderlie  10 6 165 RB LB
46 Brandon Torres  10 5'11 180 TE LB
54 Matthew Hutchison  10 5-11 155 OL LB
59 Kemen Filibi  10 5-11 165 OL LB
60 Hazen Hess  10 5-8 160 OL DL
64 Bryce Erickson  10 6-1 210 OL DL
73 Thomas Love  10 6-3 280 OL DL
75 Tommy Beck  10 6-1 220 OL DL
76 Benjamin Christiansen 10 5-9 195 OL DL
80 Tommy Hoopes  10 5-6 105 WR DB
81 Wyatt Wiseman  10 5-8 185 TE LB
83 Dusty Wortman  10 5-7 130 WR DB
84 Mario Chavez  10 5-7 130 WR DB
99 Carson Clapp  10 5-11 185 OL DL
       
       



2024 Cokeville Panther Football 

 
# Name Wt. Position Year # Name Wt. Position  Year 

3 Hudson 
Himmerich 145        E 11 44 Zach Bell 125 E 09 

4 Ammon Hatch 153 E 11 45 Flint Linford 170 E/RB 10 

5 Kayson Walker 179 RB 12 50 Kyler Nelson   198 L 10 

10 Kashton Walker 185 QB 10 52  Trip Reece 155 L 11 

12  Daxton Pope 145 RB 10 54 Ridge Barnes 190 L 09 

15 Justin Moyes 165 RB 12 60 R.P. 139 L 09 

20  Gavin Weske 160 E 12 62 Bodee Vierig 174 L 10 
22
/7
6 

Clay Teichert 174 L/RB 10 64 Kooper Hansell 160 L 10 

24 Kutler Keetch 175 E 10 65 Kalob Haderlie 191 L 12 

25 Brodie Dean 169 RB 12 66 Ryder Pope   212 L 12 

32 Heber Dayton 110 RB 09  70 Jackson Willis 212 L 10 

35 Joey Thomas 138 QB/RB 09 72 Brenden Hymer 236 L 12 

40 Killian Teichert 141 RB 09  74 Jedidiah Awtrey 185 L 11 

42 Cooper Bird 135 E 09 78 Nephi Cook 184 L 10 

     85 Logan Halls 167 E 10 

 
Coaches  

Martin Linford, EJ Pauni, Sullivan Teichert, Cole Jackman,  
Shiloh Pope, Bentley Johnson, Briant Teichert 

 
Managers 

Myles Dayton, Nathan Awtrey, Bauer Keetch 
 

Cheerleaders 
Marin McPhee, Maliyah Thompson, Brynlee Hansell, Brynn Lyman, Kate Teichert, Kodee Johnson, 
Brooklyn Weaver, Kanyon Luthi, Hayden Stoor,  McKenzie Payne, Taylar Nate and Airica Brook 

 
Cheer Coaches 

Stace Clark and Savannah Hansell 


